THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRF,
TOWN OF NEW LONDON
2014 TOWN WARRANT

To the inhabitants of the Town of New London in the County of Merrimack and State of New Hampshire, qualified to vote
in town affairs:

You are hereby notified to meet at the Whipple Memorial Town Hall in New London on Tuesday, May 13, 2014, at
8:00 in the forenoon to act upon the subjects below. By law, the meeting must open before voting starts. Therefore,
the meeting and polls will open at 8:00 AM for the consideration of Article 1. At 12:00 noon, the meeting will recess
and the polls will remain open until 7:00 PM, The meeting will reconvene at the Kearsarge Regional Middle School
Gymnasium in New London on Wednesday, May 14, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. to act upon Articles 2-20.

ARTICLE 1

A, To choose by ballot all necessary Town Officers for the ensuing year:
1 Selectman (3-year term) 3 Budget Commitice Members (3-year term)
1 Trustee of the Trust Funds  (3-year term) 1 Cemetery Commissioner (3-year term)
2 Tracy Library Trustees (3-year term) 1 Supervisor of the Checklist  (6-year term)
1 Town Moderator (2-year term})

To vote by ballot on the following amendments to the New London Zoning Ordinance:

1. Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 1 as proposed by the Planning Board for the New London

Zoning Ordinance? YES . NO
The Planning Board proposes to amend, Article XVI, Shore Land Overlay District, Permitted Use C.1., Docks and
Boathouses.

RATIONALE: Since the State no longer permits new boathouses to be built over the water, and since New London’s
Zoning Ordinance restricts land and vegetative disturbance within the 50 foot Waterfront Buffer necessary for a
“dredged inlet boathouse”, the amendment will state that the construction of new boathouses is not permitted; however
the maintenance or replacement of existing boathouses which will not increase the use, size or footprint of the structure
is permitted subject to required state permits, standards, and regulations.

2, Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 2 as proposed by the Planning Board for the New London
Zoning Ordinance? YES L NO

The Planning Board proposes to amend, Article 111, Definitions: 23, Boathouse and 65, Functionally Dependent Use,

RATIONALE: The definition of Boathouse is being clarified to reflect changes to regulations related to the Shorefand
Overlay District, The definition, “Functionally Dependent Use” will be deleted as it is not relevant in New London as
there is no ship building, port facilities, or loading/unloading of cargo or passengers,

3. Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 3 as proposed by the Planning Board for the New London
Zoning Ordinance? YES o NO

The Planning Board proposes to amend, Article II, General Provisions, Section 10. Sign Regulations, (f)- Signs
Requiring a Permit, (2) Temporary Signs Requiring a Permit, by adding a new subsection (2. ¢}, Temporary Off-Site
Seasonal Signs,

W1



RATIONALE: The purpose is to provide for the placement of off-site temporary seasonal signs to acknowledge the
contributions made by civic organizations.

4. Are you in fuvor of the adoption of Amendment No. 4 as proposed by the Planning Board for the New London
Zoning Ordinance? YES . NO

The Planning Board proposes to add a new definition to Article 111, Definition: Retirement Care Community, and
renumber the other existing definitions.

RATIONALE: The purpose of this amendment is to define Retirement Care Community as permitted by the zoning
ordinance.

5. Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 5 as proposed by the Planning Board for the New London
Zoning Ordinance? YES L NO

The Planning Board proposes to a amend Article XIX, Planned Unit Development, Section B. General Requirements,
Permitted Uses by adding 2 (d), Retirement Care Community (RCC).

RATIONALE: The purpose of this amendment is to add Retirement Care Communities as a permitted use within the
Planned Unit Development Overlay District.

6. Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 6 as proposed by the Planning Board for the New London
Zoning Ordinance? YES . NO

The Planning Board proposes to a amend Article X1X, Planned Unit Development, Section B. General Requirements,
(4) Permissible Zone Districts.

RATIONALE: The purpose of this amendment is to clarify the limits of the zone district as the area currently shown on
the existing Zoning Map as Planned Unit Development (PUD) Overlay District.

7. Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 7 as proposed by the Planning Board for the New London
Zoning Ordinance? YES o NO

The Planning Board proposes to amend, Article I, Preamble of the Zoning Ordinance.

RATIONALE: The purpose of this amendment is to update the text to acknowledge the most recently adopted Master
Plan and most recently adopted Zoning Ordinance.

ARTICLE 2

To see if the Town will vote to suspend the reading of the individual Articles in the Warrant and to refer to them by number.
(Majority vote required)

W2



ARTICLE 3

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $1,171,062 for

GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS. (The Board of Selectmen recommend $1,179,562) (Majority vote
required)

FY2015 Budget FY2015
FY2014 Committee Selectmen’s
Recommendation Recommendation
Executive 293,026 271,981 277,481
Elections, Registrations & Vitals 82,145 66,339 66,339
Financial Administration 263,616 251,414 251,414
Reassessment of Property 82,900 88,300 88,300
Legal 20,200 25,200 25,200
Personnel Administration 85,582 96,888 96,888
Planning and Zoning 85,955 £4,939 87,939
Cemeterics 30,436 23,902 23,902
Insurance (not otherwise allocated) 76,274 66,989 66,980
Advertising & Regional Associations 17,690 17,785 17,785
General Government Buildings _ 196,146 177,325 177.325
TOTAL $1,233,970 $1,171,062 $1,179,562

ARTICLE 4

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $1,643,513 for
PUBLIC SAFETY. (The Board of Selectmen recommend $1,665,599) (Majority vote required).

FY2015 Budget FY2015
Fy2014 Commitiee Selectmen’s
Recommendation Recommendation
Police Department 947,690 960,467 977.553
Fire Department 299,189 312,399 312,399
Firewards 593 541 541
Emergency Management 5,850 14,100 14,100
Communications Department 339,983 356,006 361,006
TOTAL $1,593,305 1,643,513 1,665,599

ARTICLE 5

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $2,381,340 for
HIGHWAYS & STREETS & SANITATION. (The Board of Selectinen recommend this appropriation) (Majority vote

required)
FY2015 Budget FY20135
Y2014 Committee Selectmen’s

Recommendation Recommendation
Highway Administration 846,925 845,069 845,069
Highways & Streets/Repair & Maintenance 499,700 494,000 464,000
Street Lighting 16,000 16,000 16,000
Transfer Station Admin. & Operations 386,977 411,993 411,993
Solid Waste Cleanup 25,500 22,000 22,000
Sewage Collection & Disposal (Sewer Dept.) 608,394 592,278 592,278
TOTAL $2,383,496 $2,381,340 $2,381,340

W3



ARTICLE 6

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $201,515 for

HEALTH AND WELFARE DEPARTMENTS. (The Board of Selectmen recommend this appropriation) (Majority
vote required)

FY2015 Budget FY 2015
FY2014 Commigtee Selectmen’s
Recommendation Recommendation

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Health Administration 5,436 5,436 5,436

Lake Sunapee Region Visiting Nurse Association 12,299 12,2776 12,276

Kearsarge Council on Aging 35,000 35,000 35,000

New London Ambulance 123,821 126,297 126,297
WELFARE DEPARTMENT

Welfare Administration ' 2,697 2,697 2,697

Intergovernmental Welfare (CAP) 3,809 3,809 3,809

Welfare/Vendor Payments 16,000 16,000 16,000
TOTAL $199,062 $201,515 $201,515

ARTICLE 7

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $640,524 for
RECREATION AND CULTURE AND CONSERVATION. (The Board of Selectmen recommend this appropriation)
{Majority vote required)

FY2015 Budget FY 2015
EFY2014 Committee Selectmen’s
Recommendation Recommendation
Recreation Department 162,205 143,338 143,338
Tracy Memorial Library 455,550 453,250 453,250
Patriotic Purposes 300 300 300
Other Culture, History and Archives 1,000 1,000 1,000
Conservation Administration 15,830 15,847 15,847
Energy Committee 539 989 989
Other-Care of Trees & Milfoil 25,525 25,800 25,800
TOTAL $660,949 $640,524 $640,524

ARTICLE 8

To sce if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $560,924 for the
payment of PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST OF LONG-TERM DEBT. (The Board of Selectinen recommend this
appropriation) (Majority vote required)

FY2015 Budget FY 2015
FY2014 Committee Selectmen’s
Recommendation Recommendation
Principal -Bonds and Notes 247,514 384,148 384,148
Interest - Bonds and Notes 66,260 176,776 176,776
TOTAL $313,774 $560,924 $560,924

W4



ARTICLE 9

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $504,000 to be
placed in previously established CAPITAL AND NON-CAPITAL RESERVE FUNDS (CRF), as follows. (The Board
of Selectmen recommend $524,000) (Majority vote required)

FY2015 Budget FY 2015
FY2014 Commiftee Selectmen’s
Recommendation Recommendation
Sidewalk Project 20,000 20,000 20,000
Bridge Repair & Maintenance Fund 5,000 5,000 5,000
Computer Replacement 10,000 10,000 10,000
Fire Breathing Apparatus 10,000 10,000 10,000
Fire Vehicle Refurbish & Maintenance CRF 16,500 16,500 16,500
Fire Vehicle Capital Reserve Fund 100,000 100,000 100,000
Gravel Road Upgrades & Paving 25,000 50,000 50,000
Highway Equipment Replacement Capital Reserve 150,000 115,000 125,000
Highway Building CRF 21,500 21,500 21,500
Pleasant Lake Dam Capital Reserve Fund 10,000 10,000 10,000
Tracy Library Improvements 30,000 30,000 30,000
Police Vehicle Capital Reserve Fund 31,000 31,000 31,000
Sewer Lagoon Cleanup CRF 10,000 0 10,600
Sewer Department Capital Reserve Fund 20,000 20,000 20,000
Town Building Maintenance Fund 30,000 60,000 60,000
GIS Update 0 2,000 3,000
TOTAL $489,000 $504,000 $524,000

ARTICLE 10

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $204,500 for the
vehicle and equipment purchases listed below, and to anthorize funding these amounts by withdrawal of the amounts below
from the listed capital reserve funds. (The Board of Selectimen recomntend this appropriation) (Majority vote required)

FY2015 Budget FY 2015
FY2014 Committee Selectmen’s
Recommendation Recommendation
Fire Apparatus Repair Fund $30,500 $22,500 $22,500
Purpose: Refurbish Engine 2
Police Vehicle Capital Reserve Fund $30,000 $36,000 $36,000
Purpose: Replace 2011 Police Cruiser
Highway Equipment Capital Reserve Fund
Purpose: Replace Transfer Station Refuse Trailer $85,000 $90,000 $90,000
Purpose: Repair Highway Truck Body 0 $31,000 - $31,000
Sewer Waste Water Equipment Capital Reserve Fund
Purpose: High Pine pump station control room $20.,000 $25,000 $25,000
TOTAL $165,500 $204,500 $204,500

W5



ARTICLE 11

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $115,000 for the
Building maintenance projects listed below, and to authorize funding these amounts by withdrawal of the amounts below
from the listed capital reserve fund. (The Board of Selectmen recommend this appropriation) (Majority vote required)

FY2015 Budget FY 2015
FY2014 Committee Selectmen’s
Recommendation Recommendation
Tracy Library Building Maintenance Fund
Purpose: Repair Tracy Library HVAC system $20,000 $30,000 $30,000
Highway Department Buildings Fund
Purpose. Repairs to Highway Department Bldg $ 0 $85.000 $85,000
TOTAL $20,000 $115,000 $115,000
ARTICLE 12

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $72,000 for the
Improvements listed below, and to authorize funding these amounts by withdrawal of the amounts below from the listed
capital reserve funds. (The Board of Selectmen recommend this appropriation} (Majority vote required)

FY2015 Budget FY 2015
FY2014 Committee Selectmen’s

Recommendation ~ Recommendation

Municipal & Regional Transportation Fund $9,000 $9,000 $9,000
Purpose: Sidewalk improvements

Sidewalk Capital Reserve Fund $80,000 See WA #13 See WA#13
Purpose: Elkins Sidewalk Project
Gravel Roads Capital Reserve Fund

Purpose: Paving $86,100 $63.000 $63,000

TOTAL $175,100 $72,000 $72,000

ARTICLE 13

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $670,190 (six hundred seventy thousand one hundred
ninety dollars) for the construction of the Elkins Sidewalk and Streetscape Project, and to authorize the acceptance of
$536,152 (five hundred thirty-six thousand one hundred fifty-two dollars) from a federal grant for that purpose, and to
further authorize the withdrawals of $64,000 (sixty-four thousand dollars) from the Intersection Improvement Capital
Reserve Fund and $70,038 (seventy thousand thirty-eight dollars) from the Sidewalk Improvement Capital Reserve Fund.
The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this appropriation. (Majority vote required)

ARTICLE 14

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $75,125 (seventy-five thousand one hundred twenty-five
dollars) for the purchase and installation of a repeater and antenna duplexer to improve the radio communications within
the town’s regional dispatching area, and to authorize the acceptance of $37,562 (thirty-seven thousand five hundred
sixty-two dollars) in Emergency Management Performance Grant monies, and the balance of $37,563 (thirty-seven
thousand five hundred sixty-three dollars) to come from general taxation.

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this appropriation. (Majority vote required)

Woé



ARTICLE 15

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $48,500 (forty-eight thousand five hundred dollars) for
the purchase and installation of one communications console to be used in dispatching,

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this appropriation. (Majority vote required)

ARTICLE 16

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $3,000 (three thousand dollars) to purchase historical
items and other ephemera by the Archives Comumittee, and to anthorize the withdrawal of $3,000 from the previously
established non-lapsing appropriation for this purpose, which lapses on December 31, 2014, for this amount. This wiil be
a non-lapsing appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse until June 30, 2019.

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this appropriation. (Majority vote required)

ARTICLE 17

To see if the Town will vote, pursuant to RSA 39:1, to adopt a March Town meeting, to be held annually on the second
Tuesday in March, for the choice of town officers and the transaction of all other town business. If adopted, the Town

will go back to holding its annual meeting in March instead of holding it in May. Petitioned warrant article. (Majority
vote required)

ARTICLE 18

To see if the Town will vote to direct the Board of Selectmen to appoint a committee to study the issue of single stream
recycling and how it could be established within the Town of New London. The committee shall make its
recommendations to the Board of Selectmen no later than November 3, 2014 and the Selectmen, after considering the

recommendations of the committee, shall report to the voters at the next annual Town Meeting. Petitioned warrant
article. (Majority vote required)

ARTICLE 19

To see if the Town will vote to approve the following resolution: We the people of New London, NH, know that
corporations are not people, and that Citizens Uniied has weakened our democracy and undermined the people’s right to
open and equal freedom of speech and press. We call on our state legislature and Congress to overturn Cifizens United

and keep our political campaigns and elections safe from the highest bidder. Petitioned warrant article. (Majority vote
required)

ARTICLE 20

To hear the reports of agents, auditors, and committees heretofore chosen, to pass any vote relating thereto, and to transact
any other business that may legally come before said meeting. (Majority vote required).

W7



Given under our hands and seal this 14™ day of April, two thousand and fourteen.

New London Board of Selectmen
Christina M, Helm, Chair

Janet R. Kidder

R. Peter Bianchi

A true Copy of Warrant - Attest
New London Board of Selectmen

(e alinaf N\e Can

Christina M, Helm, Chair.

Dt 2. /Tid

Yhet R. Kidder

po—-

R Lok,

R. Peter Bianchi

W3



Neg; Hc?npfl}ire 2014
epartment o _
Revenue Administration = MS"737

PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION

Under penaltiss of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this
form and to the best of my belief It is true, correct and complete.

Preparer's First Name Preparer's Last Name
Wendy Johnson

/%é%éu%m, VARGE  OFFIEX |\t
Pyre}yérerg/lénature and Title Date

Check to Certify Electronic Signature: You are required to check this box and
provide your name above. By checking this box, you hereby declare and certify that
the electronic signature above was actually signed by the Preparer and that the
electrenic signature is valid.

BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, 1 declare that | have examined the information contained in this
form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete,

Budget Committee Membei's Signature Budget Commlttee Member's Signature
e ﬁﬁ_‘ Fl =0
A Z G (s

Budget Committes Member's§ignatur! _ Budget Committee | Member s Slgnature

7/_“/)? /ff/’}f Clbeane “’ ﬁ,"f buaihLieil

orpn-‘\’ittee Membdr sy Budget Committee Member's Signsttﬂ:e
Budget CommVMZature Budget Committee Member's Signature
L o .

/ ittee Member'sAignature / Budget Committee Member's Signature
ey ,
/’4 )4

~d 4
Budget Committee Member s Signature Budget Committee Member's Signature
Bud’}?/Comm(tee Member's Slgnatuie Budget Committee Member's Signature

Please save and e-mail the completed PDF form to your Municipal Account Advisor:
+ Michelle Clark: michelie.clark@dra.nh.gov

+ Jamie Dow: jamis.dow@dra.nh.gov

+ Shelisy Gerlarneau: shelley.gsrlarneau@dra.nh.gov

« Jean Samms: jean.samms@dra.nh.gov

A hard-copy of this signatire page must be signed and submitted to the NHDRA at the
following address:
NH DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ADMINISTRATION
MURNICIPAL AND PROPERTY DIVISION
P.O. BOX 487, CONCORD, NH 03302.0487

e s e : S e e e eme e o e Page21of21



000°L
00g
05T'ESE
RECEHI

00091
608°¢
L69T

SLSELT
95F'S

000°27
£66°'1IY

Q0091
000°%6%
690°578

$00°95E
0011
1823
B6ETIE
18096

SRLLL
68699
Z06°€T
CTELLL
6568
888°04
00Z'sT
00¢'88
FIFIST
65599
186°1LT

S107 JUR[ - 10T LINg
LEDANE CHENTANOITI
ALLLONNOD YADANE

000°1
00g
0sT'ESh
26E'EH1

000°91
608°C
L69T

SLSELT
9EF'S

000°2Z
66117

00091
0006y
690°5H8

900°19¢
0011
%S
66E°TIE
SCS°LLG

S8LLT
68699
06°T
CTCLLL
6E6°LE
282°96
00ZT'sT
00<°88
+1F° 18T
6££°99
18%'2LT

STOT o - pEOT AlRf
139009 CIANTWINOOTT
SINEWILDITES

o vy o [ SN

= = < <

[T T Tt T A T T L B T T T |

FTILLYY
JNVHHV M

000°1
00g
055°ss
[ irara)

000°91
608°¢
LE9°T

0zTI 121
SEV'S

005°5T
LLG'9BE

000°9T
00L°65%
$T6'978

£86°6£E
058°c
€65
681667
069°LE6

069°L1
VLTOL
9Eb0E
1961
$56°C8
785°68
00Z'0Z
0068
919°¢9T
SP1Z8
9T0'E6T

NOLLVIIdOddd¥
PIOTAL

338
009
080°FEY
L8TLEL

08l
608°¢
L98°T

T69°¢ST
7769

0F9°cl
092°85¢€

Craal
$EQESY
TOL'TIL

6T9°CT1E
[2947
L81
¥ITTLT
9% 458

T60'CT
LIvEL
865°1T
655°8%1
SLO'09
FOTL
LLO8
£81°¢8
$88°€6T
6LL708
089°LLT

STANIIONAIXE
TVALDV £10TAL

000°1
00¢
0TF ey
6Z1°651

006791
608°¢
£98°1

69751
905°L

001
2/YELE

000'%1
001°81S
$00°108

99L°FTE
158
6%
TLYP6T
558988

6081
€008
THEET
162181
8162
L6EP6
00T'ST
zI1818
STL09Z
0DLT3
16L°03T

NOILVYEIdOddd ¥
EI0TAA

107 ‘0€ dUnL-F10Z ‘T Amp 193png posodoryg
$T0Z ‘0€ dunp-€10Z ‘T Ay uoneridorddy
€107 ‘oS 2ung-z 1oz ‘1 A aonerdosddy

(2-ST) NAMOL HHL A0 LA3OANY

Ay B[O

sasodmg sporned

ATIqry [eUOWa AJeL]
uonEaINay 7% SHfed
NOLLYVIIDOTA ANV TANLTNO

SIUSWIAE] JOPUSA -SRI M
2TRYS A [FIUSTMLIBACT ]
UCHEDSIUIWPY-3T8][3 M.
TIVATIM

SIIOULE Y YIBAH
UONBRSTUWRY [ESH
HLTVIH

dnusaly s1sep PIOS
volg BpsIELL
NOILVLINVS

SunyByT 10208

speng 7y AemySIy
UONENSIUIUPY ABMYBLE]
SIAFALS ANV SAVAHIIH

oedsiq e1[od
JustIeSeey fousSmug
SpTeMATT]

tuaedR( aId
1osunseds(] 300
ALFAVS DI'Tdd

2088y Sy 5¢ (wstmo L) Susmsapy
QOURISU]

SALINIUIRD)

SEUIp[Ing WRUILIIACD (eIl
sprecd Fuluoy 7y Suititeld
UONRASIUINIPY [SULOSISY
asuadxg [eSa]

Lzedoad o nogEnRASYH
UCHESIHAIRY [BotEnLy

TBlA 79 UORBLSISTY ‘UOTRRT
QAT

INTANTIAOD TVEINID

1€ V54 NOLLYTHdOHdd Y 40 STASOLHNd



£61°167°8
C18°06L

000°cz
98¢18
685081
8LTTES

000°F05

000°ZL
00011
005°6LT

06£°68
665°CCT

008°5Z
686
LY8CT

6LLTPE'S
SIg95L

000°cT
98E°LE
68¢°0€T
8LTTES

00028

000°ZL
000°¢1T
005641

06£°68
65E°EST

0086
636
L¥8s]

LTO'SLLS
69T°0EL°LE
(bz6°095%)
03
(92L°921)
(gr1'¥8¢)
£61°16Z°8
OSERHTL TISSL00T GI9°LTRL
9TCTFI €T 000°0T
- LER°RLTT -
0L 000°0Z - -
g 117! 9¥8 91 889°¢1
g 05Z°6% 005'9LE 0ST6%
[ $6£°209 00L'EZE 106865
- 000°0€ 000°0€
6 000°68% 005 SHE 0085t
zl 001541 STFY01 091°SH
It 000°0Z 08¢7TT -
01 005°5kL 849°680°1 FRYELTL
] 6F1%S 98119 9¥eTY
2 P9T367 97861 $oT'861
L §TE°ST CTECT $78'sT
L 66¢ SLE 636
L 0£3°61 L19°01 gL'eT

S10T “0€ 2unp-419Z T Amr 125png pasodorg
$107 ‘0€ unr-g107 ‘1 Ame noneridesddy
£T0T “0€ 2unp-719Z “1 Amr woneridoxddy

{£-STI) NMAOL HHI 40 1ADANd

FSVTEON] FTIVMOTIV WINDIVIN

INNOWY NOISNTOXT SSHT CHANINNODTY LNNOWY

SNOISNTOXHE TY1OL

spuog tua) -0 wog papung s{epnQ feuded (SNOISNTOXE SSHT

18] UL ] BueT-Isaon]
19°@ wis L Fuo-[ediound [§NOISNTIXH S8

FALLININGD 199dNg AT TIUNINNODHE TV.LOL

SNOILVINAOUdIV JO SNOLLVLINET %0T

TYLOL
STTILEAV INVHIVAL TVIIALAIANI

aprISd[) e[ WSMIEAT], JTEAISeM Jodemgdamag
jrawaorydey uswdinby Iemeg - fepnQ [rudeD-1amag
1S2USILY 1G3(] PRPUOg-Iamag

1q8(] PPUOG-IaMmag

[esodsi(] 27 HOTYS[[0]) Iamag

ULy 187U, Afqepuadxy 01 SIJSURI],
s3a1952y] TRdRD) 01 SI9)SURL]
100 SYFASNVEL ONLLVYIdO ONNLTTEENT

sruswascidw-Aepno eids))
sBuppmg - fepng fede)

“dinbg goBjS3e IS A-ABINO TEIR)
AVILOO TV.LIAYD

152191U]
193 pepuog
ADJIAYES 193

UONRAISSTIOT) IO
FOPIUILE;) ABISUT
UONEISIUTLD Y -UCHEAISSIO])
NOLLVAYASNCD



SOURCE OF REYENUE

TAXES

Land Use Change Tax (CU)
Yield Tax

lnterest & Penalties

LICENSES, PERMITS & FEES
Business Licenses

Motor Vehicles Fees

Other Licenses, Permits & Foes

FROM FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
Federal Emergency Management Grant
Sidewalk & Intersection Grant
Highway Safety Grant

FROM STATE
Meals & Rooms Tax
Higliway Block Grant
Waler Pollutuion Grant

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
Inconme from Departments
Other Charges

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Sale of Municipal Propety

Interest on Investinents

Other

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

Special Revenue Funds
Euterprise Funds
Capital Reserve Funds
Trust & Fiduciary Funds

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Fund Balance To Reduce Taxes

Proceeds from Bond

TOTAL REVENUES AND CREDITS

BUDGET OF THE TOWN (MS-7)
Estimated FY2013 Revenue
Actual FY2013 Receipts
Estimated FY2014 Revenue
Estimated FY2015 Revenue

ESTIMATED
REVENUES FY2013

10,000
2,000
65,000

24,700
T22,475
61,125

198,456
117,180
14,328

183,120
100

47,900
6,502
133,682

632,511
1,167,044

400,000

3,806,123

ESTIMATED

ACTUAL REVENUES REVYENUES FY2014

Y2013

22,146
5,997
56,343

30,653
716,150
67,634

8,280

198,424
116,874
14,328

170,199
470

44,397
4,530
151,398

773,974
1,150,857

2,536,691
6,075,385

Jul 2013-Jun 2014

5,000
2,000
65,000

24,150
722,480
61,125

195,000
110,000
13,762

181,120
200

13,900
4,506
128,202

675,994
372,600

2,575,039

SELECTMEN'S
PROFOSED FY2DI5
Jul 2014-Jun 2015

3,000
2,500
61,300

35,250
727,500
69,300

37,562
536,152

200,000
118,000
13,201

175,264
300

9,600
3,001
142,004

9,000
817,052
525,538

12,000

3,497,614

BUDGET COMM.
PROPOSED FY2(015
Jul 2014-Jun 2015

3,000
2,500
61,300

35,250
727,500
69,300

37,562
530,152

200,000
118,000
13,201

175,264
300

9,600
3,001
142,094

5,000
817,052
525,538

12,000

3,497,614



